
Nelson Mandela University 

Department of Psychology Research Focus Areas for 2022 
 

Topic  Supervisor  Contact  
Clinical Health Psychology Research 
 
• Clinical Health Psychology Ms Lisa Currin Lisa.currin@mandela.ac.za 
• Substance Abuse Dr Konesh Navsaria Konesh.navsaria@mandela.ac.za 
• Positive Psychology 
• Clinical Assessments 

Mr Is-haaq Lekganya Is-Haaq.Lekganya@mandela.ac.za 

• Primary and preventative psychology 
• Health and Welfare  

Dr Ulricha de Klerk 
Dr Ulricha de Klerk 

Ulricha.DeKlerk@mandela.ac.za 
Ulricha.DeKlerk@mandela.ac.za 

Human Eco-Systems Research 
 
• Psychology of Love Dr Tania Lambert Tania.lambert@mandela.ac.za 
Psychobiographical Research  
 
• Psychobiography Prof Louise Stroud  Louise.stroud@mandela.ac.za 

Dr Konesh Navsaria   Konesh.navsaria@mandela.ac.za 
Dr Alida Sandison Alida.sandison@mandela.ac.za 

Standardisation and Development Of Psychological Tests 
 
• Standardisation and Development of 

Psychological Tests 
Dr Johan Cronje Johan.cronje@mandela.ac.za 
Dr Justin August Justin.august@mandela.ac.za 

• Critical Psychometry Dr Justin August Justin.august@mandela.ac.za 

• Five Factor Model for SA (NEO -PI) Dr Justin August Justin.august@mandela.ac.za 
• Griffiths Scales of Child Development  
 

• Career Psychology 

Prof Louise Stroud 
Dr Johan Cronje 
Dr Phumeza Kota-Nyati 

Louise.stroud@mandela.ac.za 
Johan.cronje@mandela.ac.za 
Phumeza.kota-nyati@mandela.ac.za 

Neuro-Psychological Research  
 
• Neuro-Psychology Prof Louise Stroud  Louise.stroud@mandela.ac.za 
Cultural Psychology 
 
• Cultural And Cross-Cultural Psychology 

 
• Culture-bound experiences 
• Supernatural belief systems and human 

functioning  
• Religious and supernatural belief 

systems and psychological well-being 
• Culture-specific expressions of violence 
• Decolonisation, transformation and its 

application to human behaviour  
• Cultural competence in psychological 

training and practice  

Mr Is-haaq Lekganya 
Prof Yaseen Ally 
Prof Yaseen Ally 
Prof Yaseen Ally 
 
Prof Yaseen Ally 
Mr Is-haaq Lekganya 
Prof Yaseen Ally 
Prof Yaseen Ally  
Dr Justin August 
Dr Justin August 
Prof Yaseen Ally 

Is-Haaq.Lekganya@mandela.ac.za 
Yaseen.ally@mandela.ac.za 
 
 
 
 
Is-Haaq.Lekganya@mandela.ac.za 
 
 
Justin.august@mandela.ac.za 

Cyber Psychology Research  
 
 Dr Tania Lambert Tania.lambert@mandela.ac.za 
Animal Assisted Interventions  
 
 Prof Louise Stroud  Louise.stroud@mandela.ac.za 

mailto:Johan.cronje@mandela.ac.za
mailto:Phumeza.kota-nyati@mandela.ac.za


 
Development Psychology and Development Psychopathology 
 
• Self-Concept/Esteem/ Social Identity Prof Louise Stroud  Louise.stroud@mandela.ac.za 
• Developmental Psychology Ms Lisa Currin Lisa.currin@mandela.ac.za 
• Influences to Development/Personality 

& Pathology Development 
• Narcissism and antisocial behavior 

Dr Alida Sandison 
 

Alida.sandison@mandela.ac.za 
 

• Child Mental Health & 
Adversity/Assessments/Child Trauma/ 
Therapy/Psycho-legal  

Dr Thabisa Mabusela 
 
 

Thabisa.Mabusela@mandela.ac.za 

Personal and Professional Development of Registered Counsellors 
 

 Dr Alida Sandison  
Dr Tania Lambert 

Alida.sandison@mandela.ac.za 
Tania.lambert@mandela.ac.za 

Gender and Sexuality 
 
• LGBTI research 
• Gender and Sexuality 
• Gender, women and reproductive health 
• GBV 

Prof Yaseen Ally 
Dr Alida Sandison 
Dr Phumeza Kota-Nyati 

Yaseen.ally@mandela.ac.za 
Alida.sandison@mandela.ac.za 
Phumeza.kota-nyati@mandela.ac.za 
 

 Community Psychology   
 
• Crime  
• Poverty 
• Gangsterism 

Dr Ulricha de Klerk Ulricha.DeKlerk@mandela.ac.za 

Political Psychology  Research 
 
• Access and Post-graduate selections in 

post-apartheid era 
• Political Psychology 

Dr Justin August Justin.august@mandela.ac.za 

Psychotherapy 
 
• Systematic case studies 
• Psychotherapy integration 
• Trauma 
• Family and Child Therapy 

Mr Ashwin Navsaria 
 
 
Mr Is-haaq Lekganya 

Ashwin.navsaria@mandela.ac.za 
 
 
Is-Haaq.Lekganya@mandela.ac.za 

Critical Perspectives of Mental Healthcare 
 
• Nosological validity and reliability 
• Treatment efficacy 

Mr Ashwin Navsaria Ashwin.navsaria@mandela.ac.za 

Social Psychology 
 
• Diversity issues 
• Microaggressions 
• Domestic violence 
• Sexual abuse 

Prof Maggie Ngcobo-
Sithole 
 

Magnolia.Ngcobo-
Sithole@mandela.ac.za 
 

Research Methodology 
 
• Quantitative Research Studies Dr Johan Cronje  Johan.cronje@mandela.ac.za  

 
 

mailto:Alida.sandison@mandela.ac.za

